
RMMGA 2017 Tournament Schedule 
 
March 25 Sat   Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
March 26 San  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
 
April 1 Sat  Individual Gross/Net -OPEN 
April 2 Sun  Individual Gross/Net -OPEN 
April 8 Sat  2-Man - OPEN 
April 9 Sun  2-Man – OPEN 
April 14 Fri  (GOOD FRIDAY) Individual Gross/Net  OPEN 
April 15 Sat  Individual Gross/Net - OPEN 
April 16 Sun  (EASTER)Individual Gross/Net  
April 22 Sat  OPENING TOURNAMENT – 8:00 AM SHOTGUN (4 Man Best Ball) 
   computer pick A,B,C,D 
April 23 Sun  Individual Gross/Net 
April 29 Sat   Individual Gross/Net-Tournament 
April 30 Sun   Individual Gross/Net-Tournament 

– Deadline for Colonel Cup registration 
 

May 6 Sat  Individual Gross/Net  
May 7 Sun  Individual Gross/Net 
May 13 Sat   Individual Gross/Net Alt. LADIES/MEN’S CLUB SHAMBLE – OPEN -            
    8:30 AM SHOTGUN    
May 14 Sun  (Mother's Day)Individual Gross/Net -  
May 20 Sat  Individual Gross/Net – Tournament Score 
May 21 Sun  Individual Gross/Net – Tournament Score 
May 27 Sat  MEMBERS MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT – 8:00 AM SHOTGUN – OPEN 
May 28 Sun  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
May 29 Mon  (Memorial Day) Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 

– 1st round of Colonel Cup deadline (all players) 
 

June 3 Sat  Individual Gross/Net  
June 4 Sun  Individual Gross/Net  
June 10 Sat  Individual Gross/Net  
June 11 Sun  Individual Gross/Net  
June 17 Sat   2 Man Best Ball 
June 18 Sun  (Father’s Day) 2 Man Best Ball   
June 24 Sat  MEMBER/GUEST TOURNAMENT – 8:00 AM SHOTGUN 
June 25 Sun  Individual Gross/Net – Tournament Score 

– 2nd round of Colonel Cup deadline (half the field) 
 

July 1 Sat  Individual Gross/Net   
July 2 Sun  Individual Gross/Net   
July  4 Tues   (Independence Day) WHITE/BLUE/RED – OPEN 
July 8 Sat  LIQUORI CUP – OPEN- Tournament Score  
July 9 Sun  LIQUORI CUP – 8:00 AM SHOTGUN -OPEN - Tournament Score  
July 15 Sat  Player Quota Tournament 
July 16 Sun  Individual Gross/Net  
July 22 Sat  27 HOLE ROUND ROBIN (min. player sign up required)   
July 23 Sun  Individual Gross/Net  
July 29 Sat  Individual Gross/Net 
July 30 Sun  Ryder Cup – 2 Man 

 – 3rd round of Colonel Cup deadline  (quarter of field) 



Aug 5 Sat  Individual Gross/Net 
Aug 6 Sun  Individual Gross/Net 
Aug 12 Sat  CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP – Tournament Score 
Aug 13 Sun  CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP – Tournament Score 
Aug 19 Sat  Ryder Cup -2 Man 
Aug 20 Sun  Individual Gross/Net 

– 4th round of Colonel Cup deadline (1/8  field) 
Aug 26 Sat  4 Man Best Ball – Blind Draw– Alt. Ladies/Men’s Inter-club Match 
Aug 27 Sun  Player Quota Tournament 
 
Sept 2 Sat  Individual Gross/Net - OPEN 
Sept 3 Sun  2 Man Best Ball - OPEN  
Sept 4 Mon  (Labor Day) Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 

– 5th round of Colonel Cup deadline (final 4) 
Sept 9 Sat  Senior/Super Senior Tournament – “Two Day Event”-Tournament 
Sept 10 Sun  Senior/Super Senior Tournament – “Two Day Event” -Tournament 
Sept 16 Sat   Individual Gross/Net 
Sept 17 Sun  2 Man BB – Inter-club Match vs Twin Hills–Home, Alt : Ind Gross/Net 
Sept 23 Sat   Individual Gross/Net 
Sept 24 Sun  2 Man BB – Inter-club Match vs Twin Hills– Away, Alt : Ind Gross/Net    
Sept 30 Sat   Player Quota Tournament - Alt. LADIES/MEN’S CLUB SHAMBLE –    
    OPEN  - 9:00 AM SHOTGUN 

- Final round of Colonel Cup deadline 
 

Oct 1 Sun  Individual Gross/Net  
Oct 7 Sat  Player Quota Tournament  
Oct 8 Sun  Player Quota Tournament 
Oct 14 Sat  Individual Gross/Net 
Oct 15 Sun  CLOSING TOURNAMENT – 8:00 AM SHOTGUN (4 Man Best Ball)  
   computer pick A,B,C,D 
Oct 21Sat  Individual Gross/Net 
Oct 22 Sun  4 Person Scramble – you pick your foursome - OPEN     
Oct 28 Sat  Individual Gross/Net -TURKEY  Shoot out  
Oct 29 Sun  Individual Gross/Net - TURKEY  Shoot out  
 
Nov 4 Sat  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN –  
Nov 5 Sun  6th Annual GREENSKEEPER REVENGE – OPEN 
Nov 11 Sat  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN    
Nov 12 Sun  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN    
Nov 18 Sat  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
Nov 19 Sun  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
Nov 25 Sat  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
Nov 26 Sun  Individual Gross/Net – OPEN 
 


